
Faculty	Advisor	
	

School	of	Arts,	Humanities,	and	English	
		
Name	 	 	 	 Program								 	 																			email/office	

Janel	Hinrichsen		
	

All	SAHE	students	 jhinrichsen@dinecollege.edu		 928-283-7522	

Irvin	Morris		 English	 imorris@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6964	
Gaberial	Cruz		 BFA	 gcruz@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6614	
Don	Whitesinger		 BFA	 dwhtsinger@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6963	
Dean	Willeto	 	 deansahe@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6962	

Veronica	Chee	Admin	Assistant	(928)	724-6614							
	

School	of	Science,	Technology,	Engineering	and	Math	
	

Name	 	 	 	 Program	 																																		email/office	
Donald	Robinson	 AS,	BS	Biology,	BS-Sec	Science	 dkrobinson@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6719	

Rajneesh	Verma	 AS,	BS	Biology,	BS-Sec	Science	 rverma@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6722	
Kaitlyn	Haskie		 AS,	BS	Biology,	BS-Sec	Science	 khaskie@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6820	
Demetra	Skaltsas	
Paul	Arbetan		

BS	Agriculture	Science,	Plants	
Emphasis	AS	Agro	
ecology/Environmental	Science	

dnskaltsas@dinecollege.edu		
ptarbetan@dinecollege.edu		
	

928-724-6710	
928-724-6717	

Scott	Bender		 BS	Agriculture	Science,	Animal	
Emphasis	

sbender@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6721	

Mark	Bauer	
Carmella	Kahn	
Christopher	Dickerson			

BS,	AS,	&	Cert.	in	Public	Health	 mcbauer@dinecollege.edu		
ckahn@dinecollege.edu		
cdickerson@dinecollege.edu		

505-368-3589	
505-368-3583	
928-724-6936	

Chengde	Wang	
John	Murray	

BS	in	Sec.	Math	 cwang@dinecollege.edu	
jmurray@dinecollege.edu	

928-724-6724	
928-724-6936	

Paul	Arbetan	
Kevin	Webster		

AS	in	Environmental	Science	 ptarbetan@dinecollege.edu		
kwebster@dinecollege.edu	

928-724-6717	
928-724-6936	

Fred	Boyd	
Barbara	Klein	
Michael	Begaye		

AS	Health	Occupations	 fboyd@dinecollege.edu		
bklein@dinecollege.edu		
mpbegaye@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6937	
928-724-6939	
505-368-3581	

Dennis	Price		 AS	Mathematics	 dprice@dinecollege.edu		 505-368-3557	
John	Murray		 AS	Physics,	AS	Pre-Engineering	 jmurray@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6936	
Willis	Tsosie		
Angel	de	Soto		

Computer	Technology	 wtsosie@dinecollege.edu		
jadesoto@dinecollege.edu		
	

928-724-6965	
928-724-6936	

Dean	Tutt,		
Kevin	Webster	

Geographic	Information	System	 jmtutt@dinecollege.edu		
kwebster@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6938	
928-724-6936	

Shazia	Tabassum	Hakim		 Medical	Assistant	 stabassum@dinecollege.edu		 928-283-7520	
Joseph	A.	de	Soto		
Shazia	Tabassum	Hakim		
Babatunde	Ojo	

BS	Biomedical	Sciences	 jadesoto@dinecollege.edu		
stabassum@dinecollege.edu	
bojo@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6936	
928-283-7520	
928-283-7525	

Nesbah	Kahn	Admin	Assistant	(928)	724-6936	
	

	
	



	
School	of	Business	and	Social	Science	

	
Name	 	 	 	 Program																																										email/office	

Juanita	Fraley	 AAS	BSM	 jmfraley@dinecollege.edu		 505-368-3670	

Patrick	Blackwater		
Gloria	Price	
	

AA	BUS	ADM	 pblackwater@dinecollege.edu		
ggprice@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6967	
505-368-3671	

Gloria	Price		
Juanita	Fraley	
	

AAS	OFA	
	

ggprice@dinecollege.edu		
jmfraley@dinecollege.edu	

505-368-3671	
505-368-3670	

Miranda	Haskie		
Christine	Ami	
Marius	Begay	

AA	SBS	
	

mhaskie@dinecollege.edu		
mami@dinecollege.edu		
mariusbegay@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6715	
928-724-6616	
928-724-6626	

Manasseh	Begay		
	

AA	SWO	 mancbegay@dinecollege.edu		 505-368-3664	

Patrick	Blackwater		
Gloria	Price		
	

BA	BUS	ADM	
	

pblackwater@dinecollege.edu	
ggprice@dinecollege.edu			

928-724-6967	
505-368-3671	

Bruce	Bradway	
Suzanne	Russ	
Jeremiah	Barber	
	

BA	Psych	
	

bbradway@dinecollege.edu		
slruss@dinecollege.edu		
jbarber@dinecollege.edu		

928-724-6621	
928-724-6620	
928-724-6622	

Irene	Alva	Admin	Assistant	(928)	724-6621	
	

School	of	Diné	Studies	and	Education	
	
Name	 	 	 													Program	 	 																		email/office	

Roger	P.	Benally	 Dine	Language/Cultural	Studies	 rpbenally@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6659	
Gene	OJ	Vecenti	 BA	DS	Program	 gvecenti@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6663	
Avery	Denny	 Dine	Traditional	Cultural	Studies	 adenny@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6664	
Thomas	Littleben	 Dine	Language	&	Cultural	Studies	 tlittleben@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6665	
Jerry	Kien	 Navajo	Leadership	Certificate	

Program	
jkien@dinecollege.edu		
		

928-283-7526	

Elmer	Jackson	 Dine	Cultural	Studies	 erjackson@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6658	
Peter	Thomas	 Dine	Cultural	Studies	 pthomas@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6660	
James	D.	Nez	 Dine	Cultural	Studies	 jnez@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6658	
Barsine	B.	Onyenedo	 ECE/Education	 bonyenedo@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6816	
Herman	Cody	 Diné	Teacher	Education	Program	 hcody@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6703	
Kimberly	Dominquez	 Diné	Teacher	Education	Program,	

NMTEP	
kdominguez@dinecollege.edu		
		

505-368-3650	

Blackhorse	Mitchell	 Education/Dine	Cultural	Studies	 bmitchell@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6817	
Thomas	P.	Benally	 Elementary	Education	 tbenally@dinecollege.edu		 928-724-6815	
Peter	Deswood	III		 Diné	Teacher	Education	Program,	

NMTEP	
peterdeswood@dinecollege.edu	 928-724-6658	

Rosalind	Russell	 Teacher	Education	Program	 rosrussell@dinecollege.edu		 505-368-3627	
Shaina	Nez	 Diné	Teacher	Education	Program	

NMTEP	
shainez@dinecollege.edu		 505-368-3663	

Annette	Lang	Admin	Assistant	(928)	724-6658	
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